
Appendix 2 – 2016-17 Events

Event Date of event Number of 
attendees

Sold out event 
Yes/No (for 
shows only)

BSO Sun 10 Apr 16 473 No

Tea Dance Wed 13 Apr 16 84 N/A

Neck Deep Sat 16 Apr 16 1,719 No

Wolfmother Mon 18 Apr 16 886 No

Oxford Philharmonic Orchestra & Nigel Kennedy And his 
Band

Wed 20 Apr 16 737 No

ABP Half Marathon Sat 23 Apr 16 100 N/A

ABP Half Marathon Sun 24 Apr 16 2,000 N/A

An Evening with Erica James Mon 25 Apr 16 100 No

Bellowhead Wed 27 Apr 16 1,484 No

The Cure (Production Day) Thu 28 Apr 16 50 No

The Cure (Production Day) Fri 29 Apr 16 50 No

The Cure (Production Day) Sat 30 Apr 16 50 No

The Cure (Production Day) Sun 1 May 16 50 No

The Cure (Production Day) Mon 2 May 16 50 No

The Cure (Production Day) Tues 3 May 16 50 No

Tea Dance Wed 4 May 16 130 N/A

Elections Thu 5 May 16 40 N/A

Elections Fri 6  May 16 250 N/A

Jason Donovan Sat 7 May 16 1,161 No

2016 Sports Awards Tue 10 May 16 800 N/A

German Beer Sat 14 May 16 524 N/A

Mayor Making Tue 17 May 16 20 N/A

Mayor Making Wed 18 May 16 500 N/A

Father John Misty Sat 21 May 16 1,350 No

CAMRA Beer Festival Wed 1 Jun 16 50 N/A

CAMRA Beer Festival Thu 2 Jun 16 450 N/A

CAMRA Beer Festival Fri 3 Jun 16 225 N/A

CAMRA Beer Festival Sat 4 Jun 16 225 N/A

CAMRA Beer Festival Sun 5 Jun 16 50 N/A

Graduation Ball Mon 6 Jun 16 600 N/A

Dance Show Sat 11 Jun 16 512 N/A

Tea Dance Wed 15 Jun 16 102 N/A

Graduation Ball Sat 18 Jun 16 1,000 N/A



Event Date of event Number of 
attendees

Sold out event 
Yes/No (for 
shows only)

EU Referendum Thu 23 Jun 16 50 N/A

EU Referendum Fri 24 Jun 16 250 N/A

Warsash Dinner Dance Sat 25 Jun 16 450 N/A

Naked Wine Tasting Sun 26 Jun 16 400 N/A

Masons AGM Wed 6 Jul 16 1,100 N/A

City Sports Awards Thu 7 Jul 16 450 N/A

Graduation Ceremony Load in Sun 10 Jul 16 20 N/A

Graduation Ceremony Mon 11 Jul 16 1,000 N/A

Graduation Ceremony Tue 12 Jul 16 700 N/A

Graduation Ceremony Wed 13 Jul 16 1,000 N/A

Graduation Ceremony Thu 14 Jul 16 800 N/A

Graduation Ceremony Fri 15 Jul 16 1,000 N/A

Wedding Reception Sat 23 Jul 16 500 N/A

Wedding Reception Sun 31 Jul 16 300 N/A

Tea Dance Wed 10 Aug 16 60 N/A

Wedding Reception Sat 20 Aug 16 450 N/A

Wedding Reception Sat 27 Aug 16 450 N/A

Cultural Singer Sat 10 Sept 16 178 N/A

Tea Dance Wed 14 Sept 16 82 N/A

Jobs Fair Tue 20 Sept 16 1,000 N/A

Freshers Fair Thu 22 Sept 16 4,000 N/A

Baby Naming Ceremony in Solent Suite Sat 24 Sept 16 70 N/A

Ukulele Orchestra of Great Britain Wed 5 Oct 16 563 No

Reception for University of Southampton Sat 8 Oct 16 30 N/A

Tea Dance Wed 12 Oct 16 70 N/A

EBP South Sat 15 Oct 16 700 N/A

Apprenticeship Graduation Awards Mon 17 Oct 16 500 N/A

Solent Sight Day Wed 19 Oct 16 500 N/A

Birdy Fri 21 Oct 16 1,710 No

Vintage Fair Sat 22 Oct 16 900 N/A

Youmeatsix Sun 23 Oct 16 1,730 Yes

Billy Talent Wed 26 Oct 16 1,749 Yes

Tea Dance Sat 29 Oct 16 82 N/A

Jimmy Eat World Fri 4 Nov 16 1,749 Yes

Jack Savoretti Sun 6 Nov 16 1,749 Yes

Specials Mon 7 Nov 16 1,749 Yes



Event Date of event Number of 
attendees

Sold out event 
Yes/No (for 
shows only)

Jim Davidson Tue 8 Nov 16 376 No

Nathaniel Ratcliff Wed 9 Nov 16 1,708 No

Brian Cox Thu 10 Nov 16 1,208 No

The Courteeners Fri 11 Nov 16 1,657 No

Tea Dance Wed 16 Nov 16 112 N/A

Old Mutual Wealth Staff Meeting Thu 17 Nov 16 200 N/A

Southampton Choral Society and Portsmouth Choral 
Union Singing

Sat 19 Nov 16 514 No

The Shires Mon 21 Nov 16 1,131 No

Katie Melua Fri 25 Nov 16 1,178 Yes

Southampton Philharmonic Choir Sat 26 Nov 16 541 No

Jack Garrett Sun 27 Nov 16 1,749 Yes

Graduation Ceremony Thu 1 Dec 16 700 N/A

Graduation Ceremony Fri 2 Dec 16 600 N/A

Boxing Sat 3 Dec 16 700 No

Gym Gala Sun 4 Dec 16 975 N/A

The Overtones Mon 5 Dec 16 900 No

Southampton Schools Music Association Tue 6 Dec 16 700 N/A

Southampton Schools Music Association Wed 7 Dec 16 700 N/A

Southampton Schools Music Association Thu 8 Dec 16 700 N/A

Royal Marine Band Fri 9 Dec 16 500 No

Gattaca Dinner Dance Sat 10 Dec 16 570 N/A

Old Mutual Stars Events Mon 12 Dec 16 35 N/A

Old Mutual Stars Events Tue 13 Dec 16 470 N/A

Tea Dance Wed 14 Dec 16 102 N/A

Bournemouth Symphony Orchestra Sun 18 Dec 16 475 No

Tea Dance Wed 11 Jan 17 89 N/A

OMW Oscar Party Load In Thu 19 Jan 17 35 N/A

OMW Oscar Party Fri 20 Jan 17 860 N/A

Circus of Horrors Sat 21 Jan 17 578 N/A

Refreshers Fair Thu 26 Jan 17 700 N/A

Vintage Fair Sat 4 Feb 17 500 N/A

2 Door Cinema Club Mon 6 Feb 17 1,749 Yes

Rock Challenge Load In Sun 12 Feb 17 20 N/A

Rock Challenge Mon 13 Feb 17 613 N/A

Rock Challenge Tue 14 Feb 17 719 N/A



Event Date of event Number of 
attendees

Sold out event 
Yes/No (for 
shows only)

Rock Challenge Wed 15 Feb 17 827 N/A

Rock Challenge Thu 16 Feb 17 1,133 N/A

Rock Challenge Fri 17 Feb 17 1,029 N/A

Rock Challenge Sat 18 Feb 17 842 N/A

Tea Dance Wed 22 Feb 17 94 N/A

Dance Show Load In Thu 2 Mar 17 40 No

Dance Show Fri 3 Mar 17 265 No

Dance Show Sat 4 Mar 17 769 No

Sum 41 Mon 6 Mar 17 1,749 Yes

Nat Asso Round Tables Sat 11 Mar 17 860 N/A

All Time Low Mon 13 Mar 17 1,749 Yes

Tea Dance Wed 15 Mar 17 80 N/A

Southampton Philharmonic Choir Sat 18 Mar 17 546 No

The Stranglers Mon 20 Mar 17 1,361 No

The Jobs Fair Tue 21 Mar 17 950 N/A

Thunder Sat 25 Mar 17 1,691 No

Feeder Tue 28 Mar 17 926 No

Sally Morgan Thu 30 Mar 17 366 No


